## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

VIZIO, INC., Petitioner,

v.

NICHIA CORPORATION, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-01100 Patent No. 7,915,631

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com

above concerning U.S. Patent No. 7,915,631, and to transact all business in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Catherine Nyarady	Reg. No. 42,042
David E. Cole	Reg. No. 73,084

I have the authority to execute this document on behalf Nichia.

Dated: May 24 2018

Katsuyuki Akutagawa Chief Legal & IP Officer

for Patent Owner Nichia Corporation



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that, on May 24, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) to be served by email on the following counsel of record for Petitioner VIZIO, Inc.:

Gabrielle E. Higgins, Esq.
James L. Davis, Jr., Esq.
ROPES & GRAY LLP
1900 University Avenue – Suite 600
East Palo Alto, CA 94303
gabrielle.higgins@ropesgray.com
james.l.davis@ropesgray.com

By: /s/ David E. Cole

David E. Cole (Reg. No. 73,084)
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND,
WHARTON & GARRISON LLP
2001 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006-1047
Tel.: (202) 223-7300
Fav: (202) 223-7420

Fax: (202) 223-7420 dcole@paulweiss.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Nichia Corporation

